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1  

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

3 COMMENDING DR. BEVERLY BELL-SHAMBLEY FOR OUTSTANDING

4 PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.

5  

6 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly

7 presented to Dr. Beverly Bell-Shambley for outstanding

8 professional achievement on the occasion of her retirement as

9 Associate Commissioner for the Division of Mental Health and

10 Substance Abuse Services on October 1, 2016; and 

11 WHEREAS, Dr. Bell-Shambley has provided over 31

12 years of exceptional service to the Alabama Department of

13 Mental Health; and

14 WHEREAS, her extensive record of excellence includes

15 her service as Psychologist for the Taylor Hardin Secure

16 Medical Facility and Bryce Psychiatric Hospital, as the

17 Nursing Home Administrator II and Facility Director for S.D.

18 Allen Intermediate Care Facility, as Facility Director for the

19 Mary Starke Harper Geriatric Psychiatry Center, and as

20 Director of MI Facilities; and

21 WHEREAS, through the years, Dr. Beverly

22 Bell-Shambley has earned immense respect for her tireless

23 dedication and exceptional abilities; her magnanimous efforts

24 in the field of mental health are a tremendous source of
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1 credit, and she is truly deserving of special commendation and

2 praise; now therefore,

3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

4 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Dr. Beverly Bell-Shambley is

5 highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered

6 to her in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with

7 sincere best wishes for continued success in all future

8 endeavors.
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1  

2  

3    

4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was adopted by the House 17-AUG-16.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

 15   

Senate16 19-AUG-16 Adopted

 17   
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